
B L A C K W O O D & N I C H O L S C O . , L T D . 
P . O . BOX 1237 

D U R A N G O , C O L O R A D O 8 1 3 0 1 

( 3 0 3 ) 247-0728 

A p r i l 24, 1978 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

\ 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Non-standard 
L o c a t i o n , t j o r j & f i a ^ k j y j m c o 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

As operator of the Northeast Blanco Unit, we are requesting administrative 
approval for a non-standard well location to be completed i n the Mesaverde 
Formation. 

We intend to d r i l l the Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 10A, an i n f i l l w e l l , 
inrarpH ?c.n' F/MT. = infifi' F/WT,r p-16-30N-7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
The West half of Section 16 consisting of 320.00 acres, i s dedicated to 
t h i s w e l l . 

A segment of Frances Creek, a branch of the Navajo Lake, occupies a large 
portion of the NW/4 of Section 16. Due to the lake and adjacent b l u f f s , 
there i s not a suitable well s i t e available i n the NW/4 of Section 16 on 
which a standard location can be b u i l t . 

A l l o f f s e t acreage, both d i r e c t and diagonal, i s withi n the Northeast 
Blanco Unit operated by Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd., except the E/2 of 
Section 16 operated by W. P. Carr. The distance from the requested 
location to the nearest lease l i n e of a lease operated by W. P. Carr i s 
1580'. The t o t a l depth of our proposed Well No. 10A w i l l be no greater 
than f i v e degrees from the surface measurements. W. P. Carr was n o t i f i e d 
by registered mail on A p r i l 24, 1978, of Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.'s 
request f o r authority to b u i l d t h i s non-standard location. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD. 

DeLasso Loos, D i s t r i c t Manager 

DL: l r 
Attachment 
cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 

Aztec, New Mexico 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A U d l i t . n c e . D C I ! f r o m I h . c u t e r l o u n d i r l e i of the S e c t i o n . 

R i m C - 1 0 2 
S u p e r a d d C - 1 2 8 
C f f c c t l v B 1-1-6S 

I 3 

O p e r a t o r 

B L A C K W O O D & N I C H O L S NORTH E A S T B L A N C O U N I T 
U n i t L e t t e r S e c t i o n Township 

D 16 30 N . 

W e l ] N o . 

1 0 - A 
C o u n t y 

7 W . . N . M . P . t y . . R I O A R R I B A 
Actua l roo tage Loca t ion o l Weil l 

2 5 0 feot f i cm Ihe n o r t h l ine and 1060 feet from the w e s t l ine 

Ground L e v e l Elev; Producing Formation Foo l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

6217 UG Me s a v e r d e B l a n c o -Me s a v e r d e 3 2 0 Acres 

1. Outline tlie acreage dedicated lo t i c subject wel l hy colored pencil or hachure marts on the plat helow. • ' 

2. T f more than one lease Is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and Identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest end royalty) . • " . • " ' " " ' • ' ' . * • ' ' 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unit izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

Yes Q No I f answer is " y e s " t v P e of consolidation U n i t i z a t i o n J 

I f answer i 8 - " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary " • _. , ; ___ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by' communitization, uni t izat ion, 
• forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
s ion . "" . * ' - . • - ••• •• - • 
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; \ ' . CERTIFICATION ' : , 

/ hereby certify that the Information con­

tained herein Js true end complete to lhc 

best of my knowledge and belief* 

N a m e 

DeLasso L o o s l . " 
P o s i t i o n 

D i s t r i c t Manager 
C o m p a n y 

B l a c k w o o d & N i c h o l s C o . , L t d 
D a t e . 

4 - 1 1 - 7 8 

J hcinhy certify- that lhc well foe off on 

inowfi on fn7s.jjiaf was plotted from fie td 

notes of actual surveys, made by me or 

under my supQnrlsJont end that the some 

Is true ond coned fo the best of my 

Jtrj o w I« c?g c end bellefm 

Dpcemb-er / \ ^ \ 1977 
D a t e S u r / e y e d 

Registered Profep^^nal^Enqlneei' 

end/or Land Surveyor''*' ' ( • \ 

J o h n A. K r o e g e r , L.S. 

C e r t . No. 1 9 ^ 1 
C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 





OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
/ L ' ^ T Z ^ J DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for theAd^L^ ATX^A*/* a. 
Operator 7 Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows 

Yours very t r u l y , 



W I L L I A M P L A C K C A R R 
6700 FOREST LANE 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75230 
368-6968 

April 26, 1978 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application for Non-standard 
Location, Northeast Blanco 
Unit Well No. 10A by 
Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

We have no objection to the non-standard location in the 
NW/4 of Section 16, T30N-R7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
which was applied for by Blackwood & Nichols Co. 

Yours very truly, 

W. P. Carr 

WPC/nsf 

cc: Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd. 
P. 0. Box 1237 
Durango, Colorado 803G1 


